Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Deputy Registrar Appointment 2024

Notifiable instrument NI2024-534

made under the

Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Act 2009, section 79H (Deputy registrar)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Deputy Registrar Appointment 2024.*

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is signed.

3 Appointment-s79H(1)(a)

I appoint Cassandra Webeck to be the Deputy Registrar for the Long Service Leave Authority.

- Note 1: This appointment is made under section 79H(1)(a) of the Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Act 2009 as an appointment of a member of staff of the authority as the Deputy Register.
- Note 2: Under s79H(2) of the Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Act 2009, if the Registrar is absent or cannot for any reason exercise the functions of the Registrar, the Deputy Registrar must act as Registrar.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes and supersedes the *Long Service Leave (Portable Schemes) Deputy Registrar Appointment 2023* [NI2023-617].

Tracy Savage Registrar ACT Long Service Leave Authority 16 September 2024